MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

LAWS OF THE STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION

January 5, 1977 to July 25, 1977

PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH MAINE REVISED STATUTES ANNOTATED, TITLE 3, SECTION 164, SUBSECTION 6.

PORTLAND LITHOGRAPH COMPANY
PORTLAND, MAINE
1977

The following initiated legislation

(L.D. 270, I.B. 1)

was approved in a referendum,

December 5, 1977

Question:

"Do you wish to repeal the Uniform State Property Tax?"

Yes: 124,322

No: 95,413

INITIATED BILL

approved by the People of the

STATE OF MAINE

on December 5, 1977

INITIATED BILL
approved by vote of the People of the
STATE OF MAINE
on December 5, 1977
AN ACT to Repeal the State Property Tax

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. 20 M.R.S.A. §3742, first and second paragraphs, as enacted by P.L. 1975, C. 660, §2 are repealed and the following enacted one in place thereof: It is the intent of the Legislature to provide at least 50% of the cost of operation of the public schools from general fund revenue sources.

Sec. 2. 20 .M.R.S.A. §3747 [8] as enacted by P.L. 1975 C. 660, §2 and amended

by P.L. 1975 C. 754, §3 is repealed.

Sec. 3. 36 M.R.S.A. §451[2] as enacted by P.L. 1975 C. 660, §5 is repealed. Sec. 4. 36 M.R.S.A. §452 second paragraph as enacted by P.L. 1975, C. 660, §5 is repealed.

Sec. 5. 36 M.R.S.A. §453 as enacted by P. L. 1975, C. 660, §5 and P.L. 1975, C.

754, \6 is repealed.

Sec. 6. 36 M.R.S.A. §453-A, as enacted by P.L. 1975, C. 754, §7 is repealed.